Department

Sheriff

Human Services Agency-Eligibility Services Division
Sheriff-Corrections

Human Services Agency-Social Services Division

District Attorney

Human Services Agency-Administrative Services Division
Child Support Services Agency

Human Services Agency-Employment Services

Juvenile Hall

Department Of Public Works-Road Division

Department Of Administrative Services-Information Systems
Public Defender

Department Of Workforce Investment

Mental Health-Inpatient

Assessor

Agricultural Commissioner

Health-Environmental Health

Probation-Adult

Human Services Agency-Adult Protection-Public Guardian
Mental Health-Merced Adult

Auditor-Controller

Probation-Juvenile

Sheriff-Court Operations

Mental Health-Administration

Human Services Agency-Los Banos

Library

County Counsel

Solid Waste

Mental Health-Merced Children

Probation

Employees

181
174
148
114
85
111
98
77
77
66
43
29
37
46
34
37
24
31
30
31
24
25
48
30
28
51
10
40
17
19

Total Wages

$8,908,834
$7,057,518
$6,754,395
$6,122,140
$5,156,185
$4,894,694
$4,254,704
$3,634,886
$3,320,342
$2,958,711
$2,706,191
$2,105,797
$1,959,906
$1,920,818
$1,795,105
$1,672,909
$1,609,977
$1,601,757
$1,571,668
$1,537,385
$1,470,804
$1,428,261
$1,309,295
$1,281,234
$1,273,734
$1,185,844
$1,108,653
$1,072,434
$1,068,496
$1,056,607

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$4,429,444
$4,053,756
$3,406,428
$3,167,258
$2,293,961
$2,921,008
$2,500,669
$2,101,586
$1,963,145
$1,707,083
$1,295,164
$869,974
$1,058,370
$708,038
$940,728
$858,747
$825,483
$951,109
$845,294
$694,692
$746,878
$838,747
$633,588
$606,391
$675,545
$588,304
$487,360
$489,120
$461,549
$609,335



Department Of Public Works-Public Works Administration 15 $1,047,132 $493,765

County Executive Office 10 $1,022,306 $450,932
Human Services Agency 25 $973,297 $378,391
Health-California Children Service 17 $948,342 $514,888
Planning And Community Development 17 $945,809 $482,831
Mental Health-Drop-In Center 27 $939,154 $400,391
Revenue And Reimbursement 20 $852,188 $507,755
Health-Administration 13 $844,137 $404,714
Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division 14 $807,419 $420,597
Board Of Supervisors 12 $731,360 $314,801
Department Of Public Works-Parks Division 36 $725,324 $338,701
Castle Airport Development Center 15 $701,291 $364,892
Human Resources 1 $690,282 $339,956
Health-Prevention 16 $678,910 $379,810
Health-Community Health Services 10 $675,555 $335,369
Mental Health-Cal Works Alcohol And Drug 11 $662,745 $339,986
Agricultural Commissioner-Animal Control 20 $620,161 $353,229
Health-Public Health Nursing 13 $616,403 $308,811
Commerce Aviation And Economic Development 10 $578,377 $294,257
Human Services Agency-Project Planning And Development Group 9 $547,017 $312,612
Health-Maternal And Child Health 8 $539,889 $284,534
Department Of Public Works-Building Division 10 $526,087 $237,191
Administrative Services-Custodial 18 $492,331 $362,643
Department Of Public Works-Professional Services Division 12 $480,517 $223,556
Medical Assistance Program 10 $468,377 $270,530
Treasurer 5 $466,332 $204,852
Retirement Operating 8 $460,981 $240,583
First Five Merced County 7 $445,522 $240,602
Probation-Crime Prevention Act 8 $412,311 $252,366
Risk Management 5 $351,328 $176,126
Coroner 6 $349,832 $164,831
Recorder 10 $347,529 $227,995



Department Of Administrative Services

Spring Fair - Merced County

Health-Child Health

Fire

District Attorney-Welfare Fraud

Human Services Agency-C-IV Project

County Counsel-Departmental Legal Services
Fleet Management Service

Human Services Agency-Multipurpose Senior Services Program
Mental Health-Drug Court

Tax Collector

Registrar Of Voters

Human Services Agency-Public Guardian Conservator-Public Administrator
Mental Health-Westside

Mental Health-Special Services

Sealer Of Weights And Measures
Health-Emergency Medical Services

Mental Health-Wecan

Mental Health-Livingston Children

District Attorney-Victim Witness Assistance Program
Mental Health -Managed Care

Mental Health-Prop 36

Mental Health-Alcohol And Drug Abuse
Sheriff-California Mmet Grant

Sheriff Inmate Welfare

Administrative Services-Purchasing

Department Of Public Works-Recreation Division
Mental Health-Alcohol And Drug Raft
Health-Laboratory

Mental Health-Alcohol And Drug Prevention
County Counsel-Litigation

Cooperative Extension

©
= w;

w W w N w b, N DA DM OO N DA WW OO N0 YN 10NN O

N

$339,403
$326,830
$325,652
$323,915
$314,540
$307,235
$301,794
$300,878
$287,657
$270,787
$264,381
$256,614
$239,601
$237,170
$237,157
$232,394
$231,281
$221,930
$218,383
$218,000
$213,227
$190,364
$164,281
$160,898
$154,499
$143,624
$140,959
$139,945
$125,906
$125,424
$122,603
$122,407

$156,288
$98,755
$190,838
$158,449
$165,658
$156,694
$118,581
$195,186
$151,396
$143,469
$129,488
$156,130
$137,427
$122,243
$115,947
$120,889
$116,616
$122,300
$120,202
$77,535
$121,266
$104,409
$101,438
$89,878
$74,065
$81,575
$71,362
$84,376
$51,037
$74,614
$49,678
$87,241



In Home Supportive Services Public Authority
District Attorney-Statutory Rape Vertical Prosecution
Area Agency On Aging-Health Insurance Counseling And Advocate
Mental Health-Innovation

Administrative Services-Support Services

Mental Health-Oasoc

Indigent Defense

Mental Health-Dual Diagnosis Prognosis

Mental Health-Care (AB2034)

Elections

Sheriff-California Id

District Attorney-Anti Drug

Sheriff-Cops Universal Grant

Department Of Administrative Services-Communications
Mental Health-Alcohol And& Drug Abuse

Area Agency On Aging-Merced Senior Service
County Clerk

Emergency Services

Health-Vital Stats/General Support

Volunteer Firemen-Livingston

Administrative Services-Mail Room

Area Agency On Aging-Pearls

Volunteer Firemen-Winton

Sheriff-Hidta

Volunteer Firemen-Hilmar

District Attorney-Insurance Fraud

Mental Health Prop 36 O.T.P.

Volunteer Firemen-Los Banos

Department Of Workforce Investment-Wia Adults
Volunteer Firemen-Gustine

Volunteer Firemen-Delhi

Volunteer Firemen-Merced

NN N RN CO RN \ SRR \O)

$103,526
$94,037
$93,915
$90,796
$87,957
$86,165
$86,054
$66,906
$62,485
$56,733
$55,797
$55,173
$52,925
$52,701
$50,785
$49,390
$48,517
$45,787
$41,453
$37,427
$36,387
$32,985
$31,390
$29,872
$28,570
$27,660
$25,643
$21,870
$19,656
$15,787
$15,184
$15,145

$61,858
$40,504
$59,896
$46,780
$45,158
$38,340
$44,928
$34,495
$41,792
$9,370
$7,166
$29,432
$40,321
$27,229
$25,704
$15,656
$22,981
$24,264
$22,940
$0
$21,479
$0

$0

$0

$0
$20,206
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Volunteer Firemen-Atwater

Area Agency On Aging-Ombudsman Program
Department Of Workforce Investment-Dol Training
Volunteer Firemen-Stevenson

Area Agency On Aging

Volunteer Firemen-Mckee

Volunteer Firemen-Planada

Volunteer Firemen-Le Grand

Volunteer Firemen-Ballico

Volunteer Firemen-Dos Palos

Volunteer Firemen-Cressey

Board Of Supervisors-District-1

Volunteer Firemen-Dos Palos Y

Mental Health-Cope

Board Of Supervisors-District-4

Department Of Workforce Investment-Wia Dislocated Workers

Department Of Workforce Investment-Dislocated Worker Special

Volunteer Firemen-Santa Nella
Mental Health-Women's Services

Volunteer Firemen-Snelling

$14,647
$14,585
$14,388
$14,310
$13,239
$12,846
$12,787
$11,725
$10,754
$9,786
$7,283
$5,152
$4,549
$4,350
$4,343
$3,468
$3,080
$2,742
$1,958
$1,350

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,477
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



