Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Sheriff	181	\$8,908,834	\$4,429,444
Human Services Agency-Eligibility Services Division	174	\$7,057,518	\$4,053,756
Sheriff-Corrections	148	\$6,754,395	\$3,406,428
Human Services Agency-Social Services Division	114	\$6,122,140	\$3,167,258
District Attorney	85	\$5,156,185	\$2,293,961
Human Services Agency-Administrative Services Division	111	\$4,894,694	\$2,921,008
Child Support Services Agency	98	\$4,254,704	\$2,500,669
Human Services Agency-Employment Services	77	\$3,634,886	\$2,101,586
Juvenile Hall	77	\$3,320,342	\$1,963,145
Department Of Public Works-Road Division	66	\$2,958,711	\$1,707,083
Department Of Administrative Services-Information Systems	43	\$2,706,191	\$1,295,164
Public Defender	29	\$2,105,797	\$869,974
Department Of Workforce Investment	37	\$1,959,906	\$1,058,370
Mental Health-Inpatient	46	\$1,920,818	\$708,038
Assessor	34	\$1,795,105	\$940,728
Agricultural Commissioner	37	\$1,672,909	\$858,747
Health-Environmental Health	24	\$1,609,977	\$825,483
Probation-Adult	31	\$1,601,757	\$951,109
Human Services Agency-Adult Protection-Public Guardian	30	\$1,571,668	\$845,294
Mental Health-Merced Adult	31	\$1,537,385	\$694,692
Auditor-Controller	24	\$1,470,804	\$746,878
Probation-Juvenile	25	\$1,428,261	\$838,747
Sheriff-Court Operations	48	\$1,309,295	\$633,588
Mental Health-Administration	30	\$1,281,234	\$606,391
Human Services Agency-Los Banos	28	\$1,273,734	\$675,545
Library	51	\$1,185,844	\$588,304
County Counsel	10	\$1,108,653	\$487,360
Solid Waste	40	\$1,072,434	\$489,120
Mental Health-Merced Children	17	\$1,068,496	\$461,549
Probation	19	\$1,056,607	\$609,335

Department Of Public Works-Public Works Administration	15	\$1,047,132	\$493,765
County Executive Office	10	\$1,022,306	\$450,932
Human Services Agency	25	\$973,297	\$378,391
Health-California Children Service	17	\$948,342	\$514,888
Planning And Community Development	17	\$945,809	\$482,831
Mental Health-Drop-In Center	27	\$939,154	\$400,391
Revenue And Reimbursement	20	\$852,188	\$507,755
Health-Administration	13	\$844,137	\$404,714
Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	14	\$807,419	\$420,597
Board Of Supervisors	12	\$731,360	\$314,801
Department Of Public Works-Parks Division	36	\$725,324	\$338,701
Castle Airport Development Center	15	\$701,291	\$364,892
Human Resources	11	\$690,282	\$339,956
Health-Prevention	16	\$678,910	\$379,810
Health-Community Health Services	10	\$675,555	\$335,369
Mental Health-Cal Works Alcohol And Drug	11	\$662,745	\$339,986
Agricultural Commissioner-Animal Control	20	\$620,161	\$353,229
Health-Public Health Nursing	13	\$616,403	\$308,811
Commerce Aviation And Economic Development	10	\$578,377	\$294,257
Human Services Agency-Project Planning And Development Group	9	\$547,017	\$312,612
Health-Maternal And Child Health	8	\$539,889	\$284,534
Department Of Public Works-Building Division	10	\$526,087	\$237,191
Administrative Services-Custodial	18	\$492,331	\$362,643
Department Of Public Works-Professional Services Division	12	\$480,517	\$223,556
Medical Assistance Program	10	\$468,377	\$270,530
Treasurer	5	\$466,332	\$204,852
Retirement Operating	8	\$460,981	\$240,583
First Five Merced County	7	\$445,522	\$240,602
Probation-Crime Prevention Act	8	\$412,311	\$252,366
Risk Management	5	\$351,328	\$176,126
Coroner	6	\$349,832	\$164,831
Recorder	10	\$347,529	\$227,995

Department Of Administrative Services	5	\$339,403	\$156,288
Spring Fair - Merced County	81	\$326,830	\$98,755
Health-Child Health	6	\$325,652	\$190,838
Fire	7	\$323,915	\$158,449
District Attorney-Welfare Fraud	7	\$314,540	\$165,658
Human Services Agency-C-IV Project	4	\$307,235	\$156,694
County Counsel-Departmental Legal Services	4	\$301,794	\$118,581
Fleet Management Service	8	\$300,878	\$195,186
Human Services Agency-Multipurpose Senior Services Program	5	\$287,657	\$151,396
Mental Health-Drug Court	7	\$270,787	\$143,469
Tax Collector	6	\$264,381	\$129,488
Registrar Of Voters	8	\$256,614	\$156,130
Human Services Agency-Public Guardian Conservator-Public Administrator	5	\$239,601	\$137,427
Mental Health-Westside	5	\$237,170	\$122,243
Mental Health-Special Services	7	\$237,157	\$115,947
Sealer Of Weights And Measures	6	\$232,394	\$120,889
Health-Emergency Medical Services	3	\$231,281	\$116,616
Mental Health-Wecan	3	\$221,930	\$122,300
Mental Health-Livingston Children	4	\$218,383	\$120,202
District Attorney-Victim Witness Assistance Program	7	\$218,000	\$77,535
Mental Health -Managed Care	6	\$213,227	\$121,266
Mental Health-Prop 36	4	\$190,364	\$104,409
Mental Health-Alcohol And Drug Abuse	4	\$164,281	\$101,438
Sheriff-California Mmet Grant	2	\$160,898	\$89,878
Sheriff Inmate Welfare	4	\$154,499	\$74,065
Administrative Services-Purchasing	3	\$143,624	\$81,575
Department Of Public Works-Recreation Division	7	\$140,959	\$71,362
Mental Health-Alcohol And Drug Raft	3	\$139,945	\$84,376
Health-Laboratory	3	\$125,906	\$51,037
Mental Health-Alcohol And Drug Prevention	3	\$125,424	\$74,614
County Counsel-Litigation	1	\$122,603	\$49,678
Cooperative Extension	4	\$122,407	\$87,241

In Home Supportive Services Public Authority	2	\$103,526	\$61,858
District Attorney-Statutory Rape Vertical Prosecution	2	\$94,037	\$40,504
Area Agency On Aging-Health Insurance Counseling And Advocate	3	\$93,915	\$59,896
Mental Health-Innovation	7	\$90,796	\$46,780
Administrative Services-Support Services	2	\$87,957	\$45,158
Mental Health-Oasoc	1	\$86,165	\$38,340
Indigent Defense	1	\$86,054	\$44,928
Mental Health-Dual Diagnosis Prognosis	2	\$66,906	\$34,495
Mental Health-Care (AB2034)	1	\$62,485	\$41,792
Elections	10	\$56,733	\$9,370
Sheriff-California Id	3	\$55,797	\$7,166
District Attorney-Anti Drug	1	\$55,173	\$29,432
Sheriff-Cops Universal Grant	5	\$52,925	\$40,321
Department Of Administrative Services-Communications	1	\$52,701	\$27,229
Mental Health-Alcohol And& Drug Abuse	1	\$50,785	\$25,704
Area Agency On Aging-Merced Senior Service	3	\$49,390	\$15,656
County Clerk	3	\$48,517	\$22,981
Emergency Services	1	\$45,787	\$24,264
Health-Vital Stats/General Support	1	\$41,453	\$22,940
Volunteer Firemen-Livingston	20	\$37,427	\$0
Administrative Services-Mail Room	1	\$36,387	\$21,479
Area Agency On Aging-Pearls	2	\$32,985	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Winton	18	\$31,390	\$0
Sheriff-Hidta	2	\$29,872	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Hilmar	26	\$28,570	\$0
District Attorney-Insurance Fraud	1	\$27,660	\$20,206
Mental Health Prop 36 O.T.P.	1	\$25,643	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Los Banos	13	\$21,870	\$0
Department Of Workforce Investment-Wia Adults	10	\$19,656	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Gustine	16	\$15,787	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Delhi	19	\$15,184	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Merced	13	\$15,145	\$0

Volunteer Firemen-Atwater	18	\$14,647	\$0
Area Agency On Aging-Ombudsman Program	2	\$14,585	\$0
Department Of Workforce Investment-Dol Training	9	\$14,388	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Stevenson	12	\$14,310	\$0
Area Agency On Aging	1	\$13,239	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Mckee	19	\$12,846	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Planada	12	\$12,787	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Le Grand	15	\$11,725	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Ballico	9	\$10,754	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Dos Palos	12	\$9,786	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Cressey	9	\$7,283	\$0
Board Of Supervisors-District-1	1	\$5,152	\$2,477
Volunteer Firemen-Dos Palos Y	2	\$4,549	\$0
Mental Health-Cope	1	\$4,350	\$0
Board Of Supervisors-District-4	1	\$4,343	\$0
Department Of Workforce Investment-Wia Dislocated Workers	2	\$3,468	\$0
Department Of Workforce Investment-Dislocated Worker Special	3	\$3,080	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Santa Nella	1	\$2,742	\$0
Mental Health-Women's Services	2	\$1,958	\$0
Volunteer Firemen-Snelling	4	\$1,350	\$0